Date: 07/01/2019 12:28:26.1 Docket Sheet Page: 1
MIJR5925
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Case No. 18 CR 00181 1B
Ticket No. 18-3716
CTN:
STATE OF NEVADA VS. By:
—vs-
BARAO JR, RANDY LEE DENDT By: KREIZENBECK, KARIN
2841 POOL WAY 511 EAST ROBINSON STREET
CARSON CITY, NV 89701 SUITE 4
CARSON CITY, NV 89701
Dob: 05/11/1980 Sex:
Lic: Sid:
Plate#:
Make:
Year: Accident:
Type:
Venue:
Location: NV
Bond: Set:
CARSON CITY DISTRICT CPLNT Type: Posted:
ATTORNEY
Charges:
ct.l 200.575.3 AGGRAVATED STALKING GUILTY PLEA W/SENT BEFORE
TRIAL
Offense Dt: 07/25/2018 Cvr:
Arrest Dt: 07/25/2018
Comments:
Sentencing:
ct.l Sentence Suspended Credit
Jail (Days)
Fines 0.00
Costs 678.00
Restitution 0.00
Probation (Mo) Expires:
Comm Svc (Hr)
REMARKS:
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
1 07/01/19 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY MAIL 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
2 06/28/19 ORDER DIRECTING TRANSMISSION 1BCTORRES 0.00 0.00
OF PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION
REPORT
3 02/27/19 JAVS RECORDED TRANSCRIPT OF 1BCTORRES 0.00 0.00
PROCEEDINGS SENTENCING HEARING
4 02/04/19 PROOF OF SERVICE 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
5 01/29/19 REQUEST FOR FULL TRANSCRIPTS 1BCTORRES 0.00 0.00
6 01/29/19 CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 1BCTORRES 0.00 0.00
7 01/29/19 NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED 1BCTORRES 24.00 0.00
8 01/23/19 JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION 1BCFRANZ 0.00 0.00
9 01/23/19 GUILTY PLEA W/SENT BEFORE 1BCFRANZ 0.00 0.00
TRIAL
10 01/23/19 JAIL/PROBATION SENTENCE 1BCFRANZ 0.00 0.00

INFORMATION:

Charge: 1

200.575.2 AGGRAVATED STALKING
Disposition: GUILTY PLEA
W/SENT BEFORE TRIAL

Date: 01/22/2019

NO CONTEST

Plea:

01/22/2019

Sentence Date:
Sentencing Judge:
JAMES E

WILSON JR,

Total: 0.00

Electronically Filed

Jul 01 2019 12:30 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 78044 Document 2019-28175
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All Fines: 0.00

All Costs: 0.00

Served At: NO NEVADA
CORRECTIONAL CENTER

Minimum Incarceration Time:
36 Months

Maximum Incarceration Time:
120 Months

Credit Time Served: 127 Days

Sentence Type: DEFENDANT
SENTENCED

No.

Filed

Action

Operator

Fine/Cost

Due

20

21

22

23

01/22/19

01/22/19

01/22/19

01/22/19

01/22/19

01/22/19

01/22/19

01/08/19

12/31/18

12/31/18

12/31/18

12/30/18

12/30/18

DEFENDANT SENTENCED TO PRISON

ATTORNEY FEE REIMBURSMENT

GENETIC TESTING ANALYSIS FEE
- $150
Charge #1: AGGRAVATED STALKING

AA FEE - GENETIC MARKER
ANALYSIS
Charge #1: AGGRAVATED STALKING

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENT FEE
Charge #1: AGGRAVATED STALKING

EXTRADITION FEES ORDERED

Condition
Required 350, DOLLARS

SENTENCING HEARING HELD:

The following event:
SENTENCING HEARING scheduled
for 01/22/2019 at 11:00 am
has been resulted as follows:

Result: SENTENCING HEARING
HELD

Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

CONTINUED

The following event:
SENTENCING HEARING scheduled
for 01/08/2019 at 9:00 am has
been resulted as follows:

Result: CONTINUED
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

SHERIFF/WARDEN RETURN - BENCH
WARRANT

ALERT CHANGED:

ACTIVE WARRANT issued on
11/29/2018

For: BARAO JR, RANDY LEE was
changed on 01/02/2019
16:55:46.28 by 1BCFRANZ

CONTINUED

The following event: RETURN
ON BENCH WARRANT HEARING
scheduled for 12/31/2018 at
9:30 am has been resulted as
follows:

Result: CONTINUED
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

PRESENTENCE VIOLATION ARREST
FOR WARRANT

WARRANT SERVED

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BJULIEH

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

TGUTHRIE

TGUTHRIE

500.00

150.00

25.00

500.00

150.00

25.00
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No.

Filed

Action Operator

Fine/Cost

Due

24

25

26

27

28

29

37

38

39

12/18/18

12/12/18

12/11/18

12/10/18

12/10/18

12/07/18

11/29/18

11/29/18

11/29/18

11/29/18

11/29/18

11/19/18

11/19/18

11/16/18

11/13/18

11/13/18

CONTINUED 1BJULIEH
The following event:

SENTENCING HEARING scheduled

for 12/18/2018 at 9:00 am has

been resulted as follows:

Result: CONTINUED
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

SHERIFF/WARDEN RETURN - 1BJULIEH
AMENDED TO EXTRADITION BENCH
WARRANT

CONTINUED 1BJULIEH
The following event:

SENTENCING HEARING scheduled

for 12/11/2018 at 9:00 am has

been resulted as follows:

Result: CONTINUED
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

ORDER TO CONTINUE 1BJULIEH
ARRAIGNMENT/SENTENCING HEARING

STIPULATION TO CONTINUE 1BJULIEH
SENTENCING HEARING

BENCH WARRANT (DAS) 1BJHIGGINS

BENCH WARRANT (DAS) 1BJULIEH

DECLARATION OF PROBABLE 1BJULIEH
CAUSE/VIOLATION REPORT

PHONE CALL - Sonoma County lbfletcher
Probation called to advise

that they located Mr. Barao

at his residence with his GPS

Unit removed. They explained

they were attempting contact

on one of their probationers

when it was discovered. HOLD

was placed and WARRANT was

requested.

WARRANT REQUESTED 1BRBACA

1B BENCH WARRANT FOR
VIOLATION OF CONDITION
Sent on: 11/29/2018
13:40:54.51

FORM GENERATION lbfletcher

1B VIOLATION REPORT - DAS
Sent on: 11/29/2018
13:37:01.46

ORDER TO CONTINUE SENTENCING 1BJHIGGINS
HEARING

CONTINUED 1BCFRANZ
The following event:

SENTENCING HEARING scheduled

for 11/20/2018 at 9:00 am has

been resulted as follows:

Result: CONTINUED
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

STIPULATION TO CONTINUE 1BJHIGGINS
SENTENCING HEARING

FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BVANESSA
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER AUTHORIZING CONTINUANCE 1BVANESSA
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No.

Filed

Action Operator

Fine/Cost

Due

40

48

49

11/09/18

11/08/18

10/24/18

10/14/18

10/09/18

10/09/18

10/09/18

10/09/18

10/09/18

10/09/18

10/09/18

10/09/18

10/09/18

10/09/18

CONTINUED 1BJULIEH
The following event:

SENTENCING HEARING scheduled

for 11/13/2018 at 9:00 am has

been resulted as follows:

Result: CONTINUED

Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E

Location: DEPT II

STIPULATION FOR CONTINUANCE 1BCTORRES
NEED CURRENT ADDRESS AND 1BFLETCHER
CONTACT INFORMATION

PHONE CALL FROM SUBJECT TGUTHRIE
ADVISING HE WILL BE IN CARSON

CITY ON 101518 AND 101618 FOR

MOTHER'S COURT DATE AND

ERRANDS.

MISCELLANEOUS CONDITION: 1BCFRANZ

Condition

Notes
REPORT TO DAS UPON RELEASE

REPORT TO PAROLE AND 1BCFRANZ
PROBATION IMMEDIATELY UPON
RELEASE FROM JAIL

MISCELLANEQOUS CONDITION: 1BCFRANZ

Condition

Notes
BEGIN COUNSELING ASAP

MISCELLANEOUS CONDITION: 1BCFRANZ

Condition

Notes

WILL LIVE IN CA; BEFORE
RETURNING TO NV HE MUST GIVE
24 HOUR NOTICE TO DAS & DAS
WILL NOTIFY MS BARAO

ELECTRONIC MONITORING (GPS) 1BCFRANZ

Condition

Notes
FEE WAIVED FOR 45 DAYS

NO CONTACT WITH 1BCFRANZ
VICTIM/LOCATION-CAN NOT BE
WITHIN 100 YARDS

Condition

Notes

BRANDY, TAYLOR, JACE, HANNAH
BARAO OR BRANDI'S FAMILY;
NICHOLAS LAWSON

SUBMIT TO SEARCH & SEIZURE: 1BCFRANZ
WEAPONS

NO WEAPONS 1BCFRANZ

NO VIOLENCE 1BCFRANZ

SUBMIT TO SEARCH & SEIZURE 1BCFRANZ
FOR ALCOHOL, DRUGS &
PARAPHERNALIA
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No. Filed

Action

Operator

Fine/Cost

Due

54 10/09/18

55 10/09/18

56 10/09/18

57 10/09/18

58 10/09/18

59 10/03/18

60 10/03/18

61 10/03/18

62 10/02/18

63 10/02/18

64 10/02/18

65 10/01/18

66 09/25/18

67 09/18/18

NO ALCOHOL DRUGS OR DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

Condition

Notes
80 HOUR TESTING

REPORT TO PAROLE AND
PROBATION IMMEDIATELY UPON
RELEASE FROM JAIL

OFFICE VISIT PERFORMED AT DAS

- CHECKED IN AFTER RELEASE.
CONDITIONS REVIEWED AND GPS
PLACED.

DEFENDANT ADVISED TO NOTIFY
DAS 24 HOURS PRIOR TO
RETURNING TO NEVADA.

HEARING HELD:

The following event: BAIL
HEARING scheduled for
10/09/2018 at 11:00 am has
been resulted as follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

ORD RPRT IMMEDIATELY TO DAS
UPON RELEASE

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF
MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION
FILED UNDER SEAL

FILE RETURNED AFTER

SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

EX-PARTE ORDER TO PAY

MEMO OF PLEA NEGOTIATION

PRESENTENCE SUPERVISION

ARRAIGNMENT HEARING HELD:
The following event:

ARRAIGNMENT HEARING scheduled
for 10/02/2018 at 9:00 am has

been resulted as follows:

Result: ARRAIGNMENT HEARING
HELD

Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION

CONTINUED
The following event:

ARRAIGNMENT HEARING scheduled
for 09/25/2018 at 9:00 am has

been resulted as follows:

Result: CONTINUED
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

CONTINUED
The following event:

ARRAIGNMENT HEARING scheduled
for 09/18/2018 at 9:00 am has

been resulted as follows:

Result: CONTINUED
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BAMUDGETT

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCTORRES

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCCOOPER

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH
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No.

Filed

Action Operator

Fine/Cost

Due

09/17/18

09/13/18

09/11/18

09/04/18

08/29/18

08/22/18

08/22/18

08/22/18

08/22/18

08/22/18

08/22/18

08/21/18

EX-PARTE ORDER TO PROVIDE 1BJULIEH
FUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE FOR

MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION &

RISK ASSESSMENT

EX-PARTE APPLICATION FOR 1BJULIEH
FUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE FOR

MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION &

RISK ASSESSMENT

CONTINUED 1BJULIEH
The following event:

ARRAIGNMENT HEARING scheduled

for 09/11/2018 at 9:00 am has

been resulted as follows:

Result: CONTINUED
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

CONTINUED 1BCFRANZ
The following event:

ARRAIGNMENT HEARING scheduled

for 09/04/2018 at 9:00 am has

been resulted as follows:

Result: CONTINUED
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

CRIMINAL INFORMATION 1BCTORRES

NO CONTACT WITH 1BCTORRES
VICTIM/LOCATION-CAN NOT BE
WITHIN 100 YARDS

Condition

Notes
BRANDI BARAO

OBEY ALL LAWS EXCEPT FOR 1BCTORRES
MINOR TRAFFIC

NO CONTACT WITH 1BCTORRES
VICTIM/LOCATION-CAN NOT BE
WITHIN 100 YARDS

MISCELLANEOUS CONDITION: 1BCTORRES

Condition

Notes

IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE COURT
OF YOUR CURRENT RESIDENCE AND
PHONE NUMBER AND NOTIFY THE
COURT PRIOR TO MAKIN GNAY
CHANGES IN YOUR RESIDENCE OR
PHONE NUMBER

CONTACT AND MAINTAIN CONTACT 1BCTORRES
WITH HIS OR HER ATTORNEY

KNOW YOUR COURT DATE, 1BCTORRES
MAINTAIN CONTACT W/YOUR

ATTORNEY & ATTEND COURT ON

TIME & DRUG/ALCOHOL FREE

FILING JUSTICE COURT PAPERS 1BCTORRES

Total:

702.00

678.00

Totals By: AA FEE

ATTORNEY FEES
COST
GENETIC MARKER
ANALYSIS FEE
GENETIC TESTING
FEE
INFORMATION

***x End of Report ***

25.00
500.00
24.00

150.00

25.00
500.00

150.00



