Date: 07/01/2019 12:28:26.1 Docket Sheet Page: 1 MIJR5925

Case No. 18 CR 00181 1B Ticket No. 18-3716 Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E

CTN:

STATE OF NEVADA VS.

BARAO JR, RANDY LEE DFNDT

2841 POOL WAY

CARSON CITY, NV 89701

511 EAST ROBINSON STREET SUITE 4

Dob: 05/11/1980 Sex: Sid:

Lic:

Plate#: Make: Year:

Accident:

CPLNT

Type: Venue: Location: NV

Charges: Ct.1

CARSON CITY DISTRICT

ATTORNEY

Offense Dt: 07/25/2018 Arrest Dt: 07/25/2018

Sentence

Action

Comments:

Sentencing: Ct.1

Jail (Days) Fines 0.00 Costs 678.00 Restitution 0.00

Probation(Mo)

Comm Svc (Hr)

REMARKS:

No. Filed

-vs-

By: KREIZENBECK, KARIN

Set:

Fine/Cost

Due

Posted:

CARSON CITY, NV 89701

Electronically Filed Jul 01 2019 12:30 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

200.575.3 AGGRAVATED STALKING GUILTY PLEA W/SENT BEFORE TRIAL Cvr:

Bond:

Type:

Credit

Operator

Expires:

Suspended

1	07/01/19	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY MAIL	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
2	06/28/19	ORDER DIRECTING TRANSMISSION OF PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION REPORT	1BCTORRES	0.00	0.00
3	02/27/19	JAVS RECORDED TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS SENTENCING HEARING	1BCTORRES	0.00	0.00
4	02/04/19	PROOF OF SERVICE	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
5	01/29/19	REQUEST FOR FULL TRANSCRIPTS	1BCTORRES	0.00	0.00
6	01/29/19	CASE APPEAL STATEMENT	1BCTORRES	0.00	0.00
7	01/29/19	NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED	1BCTORRES	24.00	0.00
8	01/23/19	JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
9	01/23/19	GUILTY PLEA W/SENT BEFORE TRIAL	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
10	01/23/19	JAIL/PROBATION SENTENCE INFORMATION:	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Charge: 1 200.575.2 AGGRAVATED STALKING Disposition: GUILTY PLEA			

Plea: NO CONTEST _____

W/SENT BEFORE TRIAL

======== Sentence _____

Date: 01/22/2019

Sentence Date: 01/22/2019 Sentencing Judge: WILSON JR,

Total: 0.00

Date: 07/01/2019 12:28:26.2 MIJR5925 Docket Sheet Page: 2

> All Fines: 0.00 All Costs: 0.00 Served At: NO NEVADA CORRECTIONAL CENTER Minimum Incarceration Time: 36 Months Maximum Incarceration Time: 120 Months Credit Time Served: 127 Days

Sentence Type: DEFENDANT SENTENCED

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
11	01/22/19	DEFENDANT SENTENCED TO PRISON	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
12	01/22/19	ATTORNEY FEE REIMBURSMENT	1BCFRANZ	500.00	500.00
13	01/22/19	GENETIC TESTING ANALYSIS FEE - \$150 Charge #1: AGGRAVATED STALKING	1BCFRANZ	150.00	150.00
14	01/22/19	AA FEE - GENETIC MARKER ANALYSIS Charge #1: AGGRAVATED STALKING	1BCFRANZ	3.00	3.00
15	01/22/19	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENT FEE Charge #1: AGGRAVATED STALKING	1BCFRANZ	25.00	25.00
16	01/22/19	EXTRADITION FEES ORDERED	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Condition Required 350, DOLLARS			
17	01/22/19	SENTENCING HEARING HELD: The following event: SENTENCING HEARING scheduled for 01/22/2019 at 11:00 am has been resulted as follows:	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Result: SENTENCING HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
18	01/08/19	CONTINUED The following event: SENTENCING HEARING scheduled for 01/08/2019 at 9:00 am has been resulted as follows:	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
		Result: CONTINUED Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
19	12/31/18	SHERIFF/WARDEN RETURN - BENCH WARRANT	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
20	12/31/18	ALERT CHANGED: ACTIVE WARRANT issued on 11/29/2018 For: BARAO JR, RANDY LEE was changed on 01/02/2019 16:55:46.28 by 1BCFRANZ	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
21	12/31/18	CONTINUED The following event: RETURN ON BENCH WARRANT HEARING scheduled for 12/31/2018 at 9:30 am has been resulted as follows:	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Result: CONTINUED Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
22	12/30/18	PRESENTENCE VIOLATION ARREST FOR WARRANT	TGUTHRIE	0.00	0.00
23	12/30/18	WARRANT SERVED	TGUTHRIE	0.00	0.00

MIO.	KJ 92 J				
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
24	12/18/18	CONTINUED The following event: SENTENCING HEARING scheduled for 12/18/2018 at 9:00 am has been resulted as follows:	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
		Result: CONTINUED Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
25	12/12/18	SHERIFF/WARDEN RETURN - AMENDED TO EXTRADITION BENCH WARRANT	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
26	12/11/18	CONTINUED The following event: SENTENCING HEARING scheduled for 12/11/2018 at 9:00 am has been resulted as follows:	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
		Result: CONTINUED Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
27	12/10/18	ORDER TO CONTINUE ARRAIGNMENT/SENTENCING HEARING	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
28	12/10/18	STIPULATION TO CONTINUE SENTENCING HEARING	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
29	12/07/18	BENCH WARRANT (DAS)	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
30	11/29/18	BENCH WARRANT (DAS)	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
31	11/29/18	DECLARATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE/VIOLATION REPORT	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
32	11/29/18	PHONE CALL - Sonoma County Probation called to advise that they located Mr. Barao at his residence with his GPS Unit removed. They explained they were attempting contact on one of their probationers when it was discovered. HOLD was placed and WARRANT was requested.	1bfletcher	0.00	0.00
33	11/29/18	WARRANT REQUESTED	1BRBACA	0.00	0.00
		1B BENCH WARRANT FOR VIOLATION OF CONDITION Sent on: 11/29/2018 13:40:54.51			
34	11/29/18	FORM GENERATION	1bfletcher	0.00	0.00
		1B VIOLATION REPORT - DAS Sent on: 11/29/2018 13:37:01.46			
35	11/19/18	ORDER TO CONTINUE SENTENCING HEARING	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
36	11/19/18	CONTINUED The following event: SENTENCING HEARING scheduled for 11/20/2018 at 9:00 am has been resulted as follows:	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Result: CONTINUED Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
37	11/16/18	STIPULATION TO CONTINUE SENTENCING HEARING	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
38	11/13/18	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
39	11/13/18	ORDER AUTHORIZING CONTINUANCE	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00

Page: 4

11101	R5925		Sneet	Page: 4	
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
40	11/09/18	CONTINUED The following event: SENTENCING HEARING scheduled for 11/13/2018 at 9:00 am has been resulted as follows:	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
		Result: CONTINUED Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
41	11/08/18	STIPULATION FOR CONTINUANCE	1BCTORRES	0.00	0.00
42	10/24/18	NEED CURRENT ADDRESS AND CONTACT INFORMATION	1BFLETCHER	0.00	0.00
13	10/14/18	PHONE CALL FROM SUBJECT ADVISING HE WILL BE IN CARSON CITY ON 101518 AND 101618 FOR MOTHER'S COURT DATE AND ERRANDS.	TGUTHRIE	0.00	0.00
4 4	10/09/18	MISCELLANEOUS CONDITION:	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Condition			
		Notes REPORT TO DAS UPON RELEASE			
45	10/09/18	REPORT TO PAROLE AND PROBATION IMMEDIATELY UPON RELEASE FROM JAIL	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
46	10/09/18	MISCELLANEOUS CONDITION:	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Condition			
		Notes BEGIN COUNSELING ASAP			
47	10/09/18	MISCELLANEOUS CONDITION:	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Condition			
		Notes WILL LIVE IN CA; BEFORE RETURNING TO NV HE MUST GIVE 24 HOUR NOTICE TO DAS & DAS WILL NOTIFY MS BARAO			
48	10/09/18	ELECTRONIC MONITORING (GPS)	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Condition			
		Notes FEE WAIVED FOR 45 DAYS			
19	10/09/18	NO CONTACT WITH VICTIM/LOCATION-CAN NOT BE WITHIN 100 YARDS	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Condition			
		Notes BRANDY, TAYLOR, JACE, HANNAH BARAO OR BRANDI'S FAMILY; NICHOLAS LAWSON			
50	10/09/18	SUBMIT TO SEARCH & SEIZURE: WEAPONS	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
51	10/09/18	NO WEAPONS	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
52	10/09/18	NO VIOLENCE	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
53	10/09/18	SUBMIT TO SEARCH & SEIZURE FOR ALCOHOL, DRUGS & PARAPHERNALIA	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00

Page: 5

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
54	10/09/18	NO ALCOHOL DRUGS OR DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Condition			
		Notes 80 HOUR TESTING			
55	10/09/18	REPORT TO PAROLE AND PROBATION IMMEDIATELY UPON RELEASE FROM JAIL	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
6	10/09/18	OFFICE VISIT PERFORMED AT DAS - CHECKED IN AFTER RELEASE. CONDITIONS REVIEWED AND GPS PLACED.	1BAMUDGETT	0.00	0.00
		DEFENDANT ADVISED TO NOTIFY DAS 24 HOURS PRIOR TO RETURNING TO NEVADA.			
57	10/09/18	HEARING HELD: The following event: BAIL HEARING scheduled for 10/09/2018 at 11:00 am has been resulted as follows:	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Result: HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
58	10/09/18	ORD RPRT IMMEDIATELY TO DAS UPON RELEASE	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
59	10/03/18	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION FILED UNDER SEAL	1BCTORRES	0.00	0.00
60	10/03/18	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
61	10/03/18	EX-PARTE ORDER TO PAY	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
52	10/02/18	MEMO OF PLEA NEGOTIATION	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
53	10/02/18	PRESENTENCE SUPERVISION	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
64	10/02/18	ARRAIGNMENT HEARING HELD: The following event: ARRAIGNMENT HEARING scheduled for 10/02/2018 at 9:00 am has been resulted as follows:	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Result: ARRAIGNMENT HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
65	10/01/18	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
66	09/25/18	CONTINUED The following event: ARRAIGNMENT HEARING scheduled for 09/25/2018 at 9:00 am has been resulted as follows:	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
		Result: CONTINUED Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
67	09/18/18	CONTINUED The following event: ARRAIGNMENT HEARING scheduled for 09/18/2018 at 9:00 am has been resulted as follows:	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
		Result: CONTINUED Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			

Date: 07/01/2019 12:28:26.2 MIJR5925

Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
09/17/18	FUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE	FOR	0.00	0.00
09/13/18	FUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE	FOR	0.00	0.00
09/11/18	The following event: ARRAIGNMENT HEARING sch for 09/11/2018 at 9:00	am has	0.00	0.00
	Result: CONTINUED Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES Location: DEPT II	E		
09/04/18	The following event: ARRAIGNMENT HEARING sch for 09/04/2018 at 9:00	am has	0.00	0.00
	Result: CONTINUED Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES Location: DEPT II	E		
08/29/18	CRIMINAL INFORMATION	1BCTORRES	0.00	0.00
08/22/18	NO CONTACT WITH VICTIM/LOCATION-CAN NOT WITHIN 100 YARDS	1BCTORRES BE	0.00	0.00
	Condition			
	Notes BRANDI BARAO			
08/22/18	OBEY ALL LAWS EXCEPT FO	R 1BCTORRES	0.00	0.00
08/22/18	NO CONTACT WITH VICTIM/LOCATION-CAN NOT WITHIN 100 YARDS	1BCTORRES BE	0.00	0.00
08/22/18	MISCELLANEOUS CONDITION	: 1BCTORRES	0.00	0.00
	Condition			
	OF YOUR CURRENT RESIDEN PHONE NUMBER AND NOTIFY COURT PRIOR TO MAKIN GN	CE AND THE AY		
08/22/18			0.00	0.00
08/22/18	MAINTAIN CONTACT W/YOUR ATTORNEY & ATTEND COURT	ON	0.00	0.00
08/21/18	FILING JUSTICE COURT PA	PERS 1BCTORRES	0.00	0.00
		Total:	702.00	678.00
	Totals By:		25.00 500.00	25.00 500.00
COST		COST	24.00	0.00
		ANALYSIS FEE		150.00
		FEE		
	09/17/18 09/13/18 09/11/18 09/04/18 08/29/18 08/22/18 08/22/18 08/22/18 08/22/18	FUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION RISK ASSESSMENT 09/13/18 EX-PARTE APPLICATION FO FUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION RISK ASSESSMENT 09/11/18 CONTINUED The following event: ARRAIGNMENT HEARING Sch for 09/11/2018 at 9:00 been resulted as follow Result: CONTINUED Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES Location: DEPT II 09/04/18 CONTINUED The following event: ARRAIGNMENT HEARING Sch for 09/04/2018 at 9:00 been resulted as follow Result: CONTINUED Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES Location: DEPT II 08/29/18 CRIMINAL INFORMATION 08/22/18 NO CONTACT WITH VICTIM/LOCATION-CAN NOT WITHIN 100 YARDS Condition Notes BRANDI BARAO 08/22/18 OBEY ALL LAWS EXCEPT FOMINOR TRAFFIC 08/22/18 NO CONTACT WITH VICTIM/LOCATION-CAN NOT WITHIN 100 YARDS 08/22/18 MISCELLANEOUS CONDITION Condition Notes IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE OF YOUR CURRENT RESIDEN PHONE NUMBER AND NOTIFY COURT PRIOR TO MAKIN GN CHANGES IN YOUR RESIDEN PHONE NUMBER AND NOTIFY COURT PRIOR TO MAKIN GN CHANGES IN YOUR RESIDEN PHONE NUMBER IN YOUR RESIDEN PHONE NUMBER AND NOTIFY COURT PRIOR TO MAKIN GN CHANGES IN YOUR RESIDEN PHONE NUMBER AND NOTIFY COURT PRIOR TO MAKIN GN CHANGES IN YOUR RESIDEN PHONE NUMBER AND NOTIFY COURT PRIOR TO MAKIN GN CHANGES IN YOUR RESIDEN PHONE NUMBER AND NOTIFY COURT PRIOR TO MAKIN GN CHANGES IN YOUR RESIDEN PHONE NUMBER AND NOTIFY COURT PRIOR TO MAKIN GN CHANGES IN YOUR RESIDEN PHONE NUMBER AND NOTIFY COURT PRIOR TO MAKIN GN CHANGES IN YOUR RESIDEN PHONE NUMBER AND NOTIFY COURT PRIOR TO MAKIN CONTACT WYOUR ATTORNEY & ATTEND COURT TIME & DRUG/ALCOHOL FRE 08/22/18 FILING JUSTICE COURT PA	09/17/18 EX-PARTE ORDER TO PROVIDE FUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE FOR MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION & RISK ASSESSMENT 09/13/18 EX-PARTE APPLICATION FOR FUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE FOR MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION & RISK ASSESSMENT 09/11/18 CONTINUED 18-JULIEN	09/17/18 EX-PARTE ORDER TO PROVIDE 18JULIEH 0.00 PUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE FOR MENTAL BEALTH EVALUATION 6 RINGY ASSESSMENT 0.00 PUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE FOR MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION 6 RINGY ASSESSMENT 0.00 PUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE FOR MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION 6 RINGY ASSESSMENT 0.00 PUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE FOR MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION 6 RINGY ASSESSMENT 0.00 PUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE FOR MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION 6 RINGY ASSESSMENT 0.00 PUNDS AT STATE EXPENSE FOR MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION 6 RINGY ASSESSMENT 0.00 PUNDS AT THE FOLIOWING EVENT: ARRACIONEM HEALTH SCHEDULE ARRACIONEM HEALT SCHEDULE ARRACIONEM HEALTH SCHEDULE ARRACIONEM HEALTH SCHEDULE